P \$80.00 29268

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
European Design, Inc.	11/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midmark Corporation	
Street Address:	60 Vista Drive	
City:	Versailles	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29268792	
Application Number:	29268805	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: smeyer@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Flynn
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MIDTF-449P3-319

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Flynn

Total Attachments: 2

500400630

source=MIDTF-449P3_PatentAssignment#page1.tif source=MIDTF-449P3_PatentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0541

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EUROPEAN DESIGN, INC., a corporation of Kentucky, having a place of business at 115 G.L. Comer Road, Glasgow, Kentucky 42141 (hereinafter "Assignor"), represents and warrants that it is the owner by mesne assignment of the Design Patent Applications and the inventions therein contained set forth below;

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
CABINET DISPENSER	29/268,792	November 13, 2006
WINDOW INSERT	29/268,805	November 13, 2006

WHEREAS, MIDMARK CORPORATION, a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 60 Vista Drive, Versailles, Ohio 45380 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Design Patent Applications, the inventions therein contained, and any divisions, continuations, extensions or reissues thereof, any corresponding foreign patents or patent applications now or hereafter filed, together with all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patents, reissues or extensions thereof to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0542 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the 9^{th} day of November, 2007.

EUROPEAN DESIGN, INC.

John W. Brinkerhoff

Its President

STATE OF OHIO:

SS

COUNTY OF DARKE:

On this 9TH day of November, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, the undersigned officer personally appeared John W. Brinkerhoff, who acknowledged himself to be the President of EUROPEAN DESIGN, INC., and that he, as such President, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal on the date above set forth.

DANIEL A. BENSMAN, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03.R.C.

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0543